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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2079
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RESERVATION FOR WEAKER SECTIONS
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to amend the Constitution to specify reservation for Economically Weaker Sections of the society in Government jobs;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the proposed amendment is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): At present, there is no proposal to amend the Constitution to provide reservation for Economically Weaker Sections of Society in Government jobs.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in respect of reply to part (a) of the question.
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